

DELHIVERY

DELHIVERY LIMITED

CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234

Regd. Office: N24-N34, S24-S34, Air Cargo Logistics Centre-II, Opposite Gate 6 Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi 110037, IN
E-mail: corporateaffairs@delhivery.com, Website: www.delhivery.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE)
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 5, 2025.

The financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025, are available on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited - www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, and on the Company's website - https://www.delhivery.com/company/investor-relations, and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Delhivery Limited
Sd/-
Sahil Barua

Date: November 5, 2025
Place: Goa

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 05131571



Godrej Finance Limited

Godrej | FINANCE
A Godrej Capital Company

CIN: U67120MH1992PLC065457

Reg Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai – 400 079
Tel – 022 68815555| Website: https://finance.godrejcapital.com/
Email: gfl.secretarial@godrejfinance.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Godrej Finance Limited ("the Company") hereby informs that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025, have inter-alia, considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, along with Limited Review Report issued by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

In compliance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) the aforesaid Results have been published on the website of the Company (https://www.godrejfinance.com/information_and_policies/content/gfl/gfl-outcome-of-bm-september-2025.pdf), website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/content/debt/WDM/G-FL_04112025153440_GFL.pdf) and website of the BSE Limited (https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/369eb5fa-e3b5-4a6d-bece-385b2e03f577.pdf). The same are now being made available through Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below:

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Godrej Finance Limited

Sd/-

Pankaj Gupta
Managing Director &
Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 10891578



Scan the QR code to view
Financial Results on
website of the company



Scan the QR code to view
Financial Results on
website of National Stock
Exchange of India Limited



Scan the QR code to view
Financial Results on
website of BSE Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 04, 2025

**RP - Sanjiv Goenka
Group**
Growing Legacies

firstsource

Firstsource Solutions Limited

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in millions, except per share data and per equity data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	23,109.26	22,244.78	19,226.55	45,354.04	37,155.90	79,794.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,224.23	2,132.29	1,710.28	4,356.52	3,382.84	7,318.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,243.34	2,132.29	1,710.28	4,375.63	3,382.84	7,406.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,795.13	1,693.25	1,382.11	3,488.38	2,734.60	5,944.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	2,011.55	480.60	356.64	2,492.15	1,792.95	6,377.08
6	Paid-up equity share capital	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						34,006.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)						
	a. Basic:	2.60	2.45	2.01	5.05	3.97	8.63
	b. Diluted:	2.54	2.40	1.96	4.95	3.88	8.42

Notes:

1. Additional Information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows :

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
Total income	6,850.37	6,942.09	5,503.89	13,792.46	10,736.70	23,468.43
Net profit before tax and after exceptional items	1,177.83	1,663.95	1,123.00	2,841.78	2,303.40	5,338.96
Net profit after tax and before other comprehensive income	980.45	1,352.18	918.60	2,332.63	1,867.12	4,270.44

2. Exceptional items, net (income) of ₹ 19.11 million comprise of fair value adjustment on the contingent consideration payable resulting in a credit of ₹ 243.64 million and an impairment charge of ₹ 224.53 million of intangible assets (net of tax), both on account of an earlier business combination.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).



By order of the board
For Firstsource Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Ritesh Mohan Idnani
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai, India
Date : November 4, 2025

CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147

Registered office: 1st Floor, Athena Towers, Mindspace, Goregaon West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400063
Tel: + 91 22 66660888 • web: www.firstsource.com • email: complianceofficer@firstsource.com

Godrej Housing Finance Limited

Godrej | HOUSING FINANCE
A Godrej Capital Company

CIN: U65100MH2018PLC315359

Reg Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai – 400 079
Tel – 022 68815555| Website: https://housingfinance.godrejcapital.com/
Email: ghfl.secretarial@godrejhf.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Godrej Housing Finance Limited ("the Company") hereby informs that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, November 4, 2025, have inter-alia, considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, along with Limited Review Report issued by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

In compliance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) the aforesaid Results have been published on the website of the Company (https://www.godrejhf.com/information_and_policies/content/ghfl/ghfl-outcome-of-bm-september-2025.pdf), website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (https://nsearchives.nseindia.com/content/debt/WDM/GH-FL_04112025163945_GHFL.pdf) and website of the BSE Limited (https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/c2e3cfa6-9a20-4587-ad14-2ac7cead0c5.pdf). The same are now being made available through Quick Response Code ("QR Code") given below:

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Godrej Housing Finance Limited



Scan the QR code to view
Financial Results on
website of the company



Scan the QR code to view
Financial Results on
website of National Stock
Exchange of India Limited



Scan the QR code to view
Financial Results on
website of BSE Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 04, 2025

Sd/-
Mehernosh Tata
Managing Director &
Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08603284

nuvama

NUVAMA WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L67110MH1993PLC344634

Regd. Off: 801-804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051
• Tel: +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: www.nuvama.com

Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (₹ in Crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,137.93	1,124.61	1,056.84	2,262.54	2,009.52	4,169.30
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339.23	350.72	347.34	689.95	644.16	1,318.30
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339.23	350.72	347.34	689.95	644.16	1,318.30
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	253.98	263.87	257.31	517.85	478.08	985.06
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	254.49	264.35	258.90	518.84	479.00	984.52
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	36.06	36.01	35.72	36.06	35.72	35.97
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,733.92	3,464.72	3,101.82	3,733.92	3,101.82	3,434.78
8 Securities premium account	1,646.40	1,635.22	1,592.17	1,646.40	1,592.17	1,630.59
9 Net worth ¹	3,792.43	3,523.02	3,160.82	3,792.43	3,160.82	3,493.11
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	8,974.85	8,475.13	7,833.65	8,974.85	7,833.65	7,838.83
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ³	2.37	2.41	2.48	2.37	2.48	2.24
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 5)	70.54	73.36	72.54	143.89	135.07	276.66
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	68.14	70.70	70.45	139.00	131.17	268.54
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	19.09	19.09	13.29	19.09	13.29	19.09
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio ⁴	0.06	0.07	0.07	0.12	0.12	0.25
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ⁵	2.46	2.49	2.77	2.47	2.72	2.64

¹ Net worth = Equity share capital + Other equity + Non controlling interests² Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)³ Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net worth⁴ Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt)⁵ Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited ('BSE') (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nuvama.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges.
- The above consolidated financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') and its associate and joint venture for the quarter and half ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 04, 2025.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.
- Earnings per share for the quarter and half year ended are not annualised.

6. Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of the Listing Regulations, 2015.

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	192.01	425.65	515.55	617.66	751.48	1,357.24
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.32	225.10	337.64	287.42	402.23	658.15
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	62.32	225.10	337.64	287.42	402.23	658.15
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46.35	221.48	316.84	267.83	363.38	597.71

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ashish Kehar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07789972

Mumbai, November 04, 2025

